TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM514209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The name of the Receiving Party on the Trademark Assignment Coversheet previously recorded on Reel 006534 Frame 0204. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the release of any and all security interests in the trademark MULCH MULE.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900486635

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Green Industry Innovators, L.L.C.		01/20/2019	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e: A.R.M. Opco, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA The American Road Machinery Company	
Street Address:	3026 Saratoga Ave., SW	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44706	
Entity Type: Corporation: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2934616	MULCH MULE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3304552108

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-455-6112

Email: gcorroto@lawlion.com

Correspondent Name: Gary A Corroto

Address Line 1: 220 Market Avenue South Address Line 4: Canton, OHIO 44702

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary A Corroto

SIGNATURE: /Gary A Corroto/

DATE SIGNED: 03/14/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=CoverSheet (004)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006594 FRAME: 0179

900489565

source=Executed Release (02212358)#page1.tif source=Executed Release (02212358)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006594 FRAME: 0180

900482495

01/23/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM506919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Green Industry Innovators,			Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARMOPORTHE AMERICAN ROBO MACHINER	Y GARANY
Street Address:	3026 Saratoga Avenue, S.W.	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44706	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

 Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2934616	MULCH MULE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3304552108

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

330-455-6112

Email:

gcorroto@lawlion.com

Correspondent Name:

Gary A Corroto

Address Line 1:

220 Market Avenue South

Address Line 2:

8th Floor

Address Line 4:

Canton, OHIO 44702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary A Corroto
SIGNATURE:	/Gary A Corroto/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Release (02212358)#page1.tif source=Executed Release (02212358)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006594 FRAME: 0181

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Notice of Release of Security Interest, effective as of this date, is made by A.R.M. Opco, Inc., dba The American Road Machinery Company, an Ohio corporation, with offices at 3026 Saratoga Ave. SW, Canton, Ohio 44706 ("Borrower") and Green Industry Innovators, L.L.C., an Ohio limited liability company, with offices at 7727 Paris Avenue, Louisville, Ohio 44641 ("Lender").

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender were parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement and Security Interest Agreement ("Agreement"), dated August 5, 2014, and recorded with the Trademark Assignment database of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on August 5, 2014 at reel 5337 and frame 0455.

WHEREAS, Borrower has satisfied the requirements of the Asset Purchase Agreement and any and all right, title and interest that Lender had in the common law trademarks MULCH MULE and MINI MULE and the federal registration for MULCH MULE having United States Registration No. 2,934,616 (collectively "Trademarks"), is hereby released as of

ACCORDINGLY, Lender does hereby give notice of the release, relinquishment and discharge of any and all security interests that Lender has pursuant to the Agreement in the Trademarks and reassigns to Borrower any and all right, title and interest that Lender may have, in, to and under the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006594 FRAME: 0182 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest to be duly executed.

Lender:

GREEN INDUSTRY INNOVATORS, L.L.C.

Name: TODD & TUGH

Title: (EO

Date: <u>/ / 20 / 20/9</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 006594 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 02/22/2019